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Ernest Adjei
University of Ottawa

5 Sandstone Court

Ottawa   K2G6N5

CANADA

Phone: (613) 697-4923

Fax: (613) 974-4923

Email: ernsandy@gmail.com

Sulaiman Alajlan
121 Lafayette Rd., Apt. 613

Syracuse, NY  13205

Phone: (646) 399-4455

Email: s.alajlan91@gmail.com

Yelena Aleksandrovich
Navigant Consulting, Inc.

7707 Wisconsin Ave., Apt. 1018

Bethesda, MD  20814

Phone: (205) 602-4087

Email: yelena.aleksandrovich@gmail.com

Adel Almalki
SMU Dedman School of Law

11911 Greenville Ave., Apt. 2225

Dallas, TX  75243

Phone: (360) 556-7603

Email: adel2malki@gmail.com

Mahnoush Arsanjani
The World Bank Administrative Tribunal

275 Chestnut Ln.

Hamden, CT  06518

Phone: (203) 288-5132

Email: mahnoush.arsanjani@yale.edu

Otylia Babiak
Legal Counsel - Institutional Matters

International Centre for Settlement of Investment Dispute 

(ICSID)

1818 H St. NW

MSN J2-200

Washington, DC  20433

Phone: (202) 473-9309

Email: obabiak@worldbank.org

Markham Ball
Retired

3300 Darby Rd., Apt. 6113

Haverford, PA  19041

Phone: (610) 642-0767

Email: markhamball@gmail.com

Rizki Bayhaort
Penn State Law

Lewis Katz Building

University Park, PA  16802

Phone: (814) 206-4275

Email: rxb463@psu.edu

Christina Beharry
Counsel

Foley Hoag LLP

1717 K St. NW, 12th Floor

Washington, DC  20006-5350

Phone: (202) 261-7359

Fax: (202) 785-6687

Email: cbeharry@foleyhoag.com

Gary Benton
Gary Benton Arbitration

228 Hamilton Ave., 3rd Fl.

Palo Alto, CA  94301

Phone: (650) 798-5100

Email: gary@garybentonarbitration.com

David Bigge
Attorney-Adviser

U.S. Dept. of State

2430 E St. NW, Ste. 203, South Bldg.

Washington, DC  20037-2851

Phone: (202) 776-8360

Fax: (202) 776-8481

Email: biggedm@state.gov

R. Doak Bishop
King & Spalding LLP

1100 Louisiana, Ste. 4000

Houston, TX  77002

Phone: (713) 751-3200

Fax: (713) 751-3290

Email: dbishop@kslaw.com

Katherine Bontekoe
LALIVE

35 Rue de La Mairie

Geneva   1207

SWITZERLAND

Phone: 41 79 954 7209

Fax: 41 22 319 8760

Email: kbontekoe@lalive.ch

Amal Bouchenaki
Herbert Smith Freehills New York LLP

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY  10017

Phone: (917) 542-7810

Fax: (917) 542-7601

Email: Amal.Bouchenaki@hsf.com

Naomi Briercliffe
Allen & Overy LLP

1221 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY  10020

Phone: (347) 501-2981

Email: naomi.briercliffe@allenovery.com
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Charles Brower
Judge

20 Essex Street Chambers

5600 Wisconcin Avenue - Unit 1404

701 13th St. NW, Ste. 600

Chevy Chase, MD  20815

Phone: (202) 361-8601

Email: cbrower@20essexst.com

Rodrigo Care
Georgetown University Law Center

2402 20th St. NW

Washington, DC  20009

Phone: (202) 706-1035

Email: rc1380@georgetown.edu

Nawazish Choudhury
 4801 Connecticut Ave.

Washington, DC  20008

Phone: 

Email: nachoudhury@aol.com

Liz Chung
Kim & Chang

Saemunanro 5gil 55

Jongno-gu

Seoul   

SOUTH KOREA

Phone: 82 2 3703 1366

Fax: 822 737 9091

Email: khchung@kimchang.com

Jack Coe, Jr.
Faculty Director

Pepperdine University School of Law

 24255 Pacific Coast Highway

Malibu, CA  90263

Phone: (310) 506-4626

Fax: (310) 506-4063

Email: jack.coe@pepperdine.edu

Jeffery Commission
Burford Capital

1440 G Street NW

Washington, DC  20005

Phone: (201) 208-1965

Email: jeffery.commission@gmail.com

John Crook
George Washington University Law School

10610 BelFast Pl.

Potomac, MD  20854

Phone: (301) 765-0333

Fax: (301) 765-0333

Email: jrc1648@yahoo.com

Donald Donovan
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

919 Third Ave.

New York, NY  10022

Phone: (212) 909-6233

Fax: (212) 909-6836

Email: dfdonovan@debevoise.com

Fransua Estrada
American University Washington College of Law

4300 Nebraska Ave. NW

Washington, DC  20016

Phone: (202) 274-4000

KM Rezaul Firoj
Access to Human Rights Int. (AHRI)

26/11 Shantinagar, Dhaka

Paltan - 1217

Dhaka   

BANGLADESH

Phone: 88 017 11-730855

Email: advocateointu@gmail.com

Geraldine Fischer
International Centre for Settlement of Investment Dispute 

(ICSID)

1818 H St. NW

Washington, DC  20433

Phone: (202) 473-2950

Fax: (202) 522-2027

Email: gfischer1@worldbank.org

Oonagh Fitzgerald
Director, International Law Research Program

Centre for International Governance Innovation (CIGI)

67 Erb Street West

Waterloo, Ontario  N2L 6C2

CANADA

Phone: (519) 885-2444

Email: ofitzgerald@rogers.com

Yuka Fukunaga
Waseda University

1-6-1 Nishiwaseda Shinjuku-ku

Toyko   

JAPAN

Phone: 

Email: yuka-fukunaga@waseda.jp

Chiara Giorgetti
Associate Professor of Law

University of Richmond School of Law

28 Westhampton Way

Richmond, VA  23173

Phone: (202) 714-0339

Email: cgiorget@richmond.edu
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Jill Goldenziel
Harvard University

Marine Corps University

2501 9th Rd South #122

Arlington, VA  22204

Phone: (646) 483-8769

Email: jgoldenziel@gmail.com

Marc Goldstein
Founder & Principal

401 West End Ave., Apt. 8D

New York, NY  10020

Phone: (212) 799-8605

Fax: (212) 658-9151

Mobile Phone: (917) 498-1230

Email: goldstein@lexmarc.us

Lorena Guzman-Diaz
Potter, Anderson & Corroon

3701 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Apt. 407A

Washington, DC  20016

Phone: (202) 766-4136

Email: lg4300a@student.american.edu

J. Benton Heath
U.S. Dept. of State

2430 E St. NW, Ste. 203, South Bldg.

Washington, DC  20037-2851

Phone: (202) 776-8360

Fax: (202) 776-8481

Email: heathjb@state.gov

Md. Ananul Hoaue
Access to Human Rights Int. (AHRI)

26/11 Shantinagar, Dhaka

Paltan - 1217

Dhaka   

BANGLADESH

Phone: 88 01819 461041

Email: info@ahrzint.org

Licia Hogarth
Project Manager

The Center for American & International Law

5201 Democracy Dr.

Plano, TX  75024-3561

Phone: (972) 244-3424

Fax: (972) 244-3401

Mobile Phone: (972) 529-3877

Email: lhogarth@cailaw.org

Patricia Hogarth

McKinney, TX

Phone: 

Anna Holloway
International Centre for Settlement of Investment Dispute 

(ICSID)

1818 H St. NW

Washington, DC  20433

Phone: (202) 473-7762

Fax: (202) 522-2027

Email: aholloway1@worldbank.org

Ranse Howell
Director of International Operations

JAMS, Inc.

1155 F Street, NW

Suite 1150

Washington, DC  20004

Phone: (443) 994-6246

Fax: (202) 533-9186

Email: rhowell@jamsadr.com

Jie Huang
Faculty of Law

University of New South Wales

The Law Building

Sydney NSW   2052

AUSTRALIA

Phone: 61-0451060221

Email: humilityus@gmail.com

Syed Hussain Raza
Penn State Law

Lewis Katz Building

University Park, PA  16802

Phone: (717) 602-9212

Email: husainraza@hotmail.com

Margie Jaime
International Counsel

Disan LLP

450 K Street NW, #211

Washington, DC  20001

Phone: (202) 910-8552

Email: mjaime@disanlegal.com

Tom Johnson
Judge

Iran-U.S. Claims Tribunal

Parkweg 13

The Hague   2585 JH

THE NETHERLANDS

Phone: 31 (0) 70 352 0064

Mobile Phone: (202) 390-2637

Email: thomas.johnson022@gmail.com

Thomas Jones
Global Arbitration Review

87 Lancaster Road

London   W11 1QQ

UNITED KINGDOM

Phone: 44 20 378 04224

Email: tom.jones@globalarbitrationreview.com
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Ndanga Kamau
Jamena Flats, C4

Limuru Road

Nairobi   

KENYA

Phone: 25 47 4069 3355

Email: ndangakamau@gmail.com

Rachael Kent
LCIA Young Int'l Arbitration Group Rep.

WilmerHale

1875 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Washington, DC  20006

Phone: (202) 663-6000

Fax: (202) 663-6363

Email: rachael.kent@wilmerhale.com

Jackson Kern
Addis Law Group

1775 I Street NW, Suite 1150

Washington, DC  20006

Phone: (406) 425-1015

Email: jsk@addislawgroup.com

Judd Kessler
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP

1900 K Street, NW, Suite 1110

Washington, DC  20008

Phone: (202) 778-3080

Fax: (202) 778-3063

Email: jkessler@porterwright.com

Emily Khan
Managing Consultant

Navigant Consulting, Inc.

1200 19th St., Suite 700

Washington, DC  20036

Phone: (703) 399-0081

Email: emily.khan@navigant.com

Laruen Kim
George Washington University Law School

2000 H St. NW

Washington, DC  20052

Phone: (612) 747-3600

Fax: (202) 994-8980

Email: ykim5@law.gwu.edu

Philipp Kotlaba
Three Crowns LLP

3000 K Street N.W.,  Suite 101

Washington, DC  20007-5109

Phone: (202) 876-4550

Fax: (503) 310-0099

Email: philipp.kotlaba@gmail.com

Isabel Kunsman
Navigant Consulting, Inc.

1200 19th St., Suite 700

Washington, DC  20036

Phone: (202) 481-8432

Email: ikunsman@navigantconsulting.com

Jonathan Kuttab
Kuttab Khoury Law Firm

455 Thrush Dr.

Manheim, PA  17545

Phone: (267) 994-7651

Email: jonathankuttab@gmail.com

Barry Leon
Judge

Eastern Caribbean Supreme Court

P.O. Box 186

Road Town, Tortola  

VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

Phone: (718) 541-5686

Fax: (284) 468-5157

Email: bleon@arbitrationplace.com

George Long
P.O. Box 18282

Fountain Hills, AZ  85269

Phone: (480) 201-1891

Email: gal@spacejurist.com

Jennifer McCandless
Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K St., N.W.

Washington, DC  20005

Phone: (202) 736-8912

Fax: (202) 736-8711

Email: j.haworth.mccandless@sidley.com

Danielle Morris
Counsel

WilmerHale

1875 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Washington, DC  20006

Phone: (202) 663-6464

Fax: (202) 663-6363

Email: danielle.morris@wilmerhale.com

Sabit Mukhamejonuly
Penn State Law

Lewis Katz Building

University Park, PA  16802

Phone: (814) 852-9773

Email: sabitmukhamejonuly@gmail.com
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Mariya Myroshnychenko
Student

American University Washington College of Law

1200 North Veitch Street #639

Arlington, VA  22201

Phone: (202) 679-0939

Email: mm2742a@student.american.edu

Joe Neuhaus
Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

125 Broad Street

New York, NY  10004-2498

Phone: (212) 558-4240

Fax: (212) 558-3588

Email: neuhausj@sullcrom.com

Michael Nolan
Litigation & Arbitration Partner

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

1850 K St. NW, Ste. 1100

Washington, DC  20006

Phone: (202) 835-7524

Fax: (202) 263-7524

Email: mnolan@milbank.com

Matthew Olmsted
Attorney-Adviser

U.S. Dept. of State

2430 E St. NW, Ste. 203, South Bldg.

Washington, DC  20037-2851

Phone: (202) 776-8360

Fax: (202) 776-8481

Email: cusickak@state.gov

A. Parra
7500 Platter Terrace

Easton, MD  21601

Phone: (410) 820-6427

Fax: (410) 820-6429

Email: arparrapayson@gmail.com

Apoorva Patel
WilmerHale

1875 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Washington, DC  20006

Phone: (202) 663-6048

Fax: (202) 663-6363

Email: apoorva.patel@wilmerhale.com

Marike Paulsson
University of Miami School of Law

1311 Miller Dr.

Coral Gables, FL  33146

Phone: (305) 284-1965

Email: mpaulsson@law.miami.edu

Clare Pincoski
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

1200 Seventeenth St., NW

Washington, DC  20036-3006

Phone: (202) 663-8156

Fax: (202) 354-5261

Email: clare.pincoski@pillsburylaw.com

Natalie Reid
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

919 Third Ave.

New York, NY  10022

Phone: (212) 909-6154

Fax: (212) 909-6836

Email: nlreid@debevoise.com

W. Michael Reisman
Myres S. McDougal Professor of International Law

Yale University School of Law

127 Wall St.

New Haven, CT  06520-8215

Phone: (203) 432-4962

Fax: (203) 432-7247

Email: michael.reisman@yale.edu

Ankita Ritwik
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP

700 13th Street, NW

10th Floor

Washington, DC  20005-6618

Phone: (202) 777-4567

Fax: (202) 777-4555

Email: ankita.ritwik@freshfields.com

Jill Riveroll Fromm
Steptoe & Johnson LLP

1330 Connecticut Ave. NW

Washington, DC  20036-1795

Phone: (202) 429-3044

Fax: (202) 429-3902

Email: jriveroll@steptoe.com

Mark Robeck
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Washington Harbour

3050 K St. NW, Suite 400

Washington, DC  20007

Phone: (202) 342-8675

Fax: (202) 342-8451

Email: mrobeck@kelleydrye.com

James Searby
Senior Managing Director

FTI Consulting, Inc.

555 12th Street, NW

Suite 700

Washington, DC  20004

Phone: (202) 312-9120

Fax: (202) 312-9101

Email: james.searby@fticonsulting.com
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Jaya Sharma
Sharma Dispute Resolution Inc.

1907 Sherman Avenue, Suite 15

Madison, WI  53704

Phone: (608) 695-0530

Email: jsharma@sharmaadr.com

Ayene Sisau
Penn State Law

445 Waupelani Drive. F 29

University Park, PA  16802

Phone: 

Email: axs1407@psu.edu

Rachael Smith
Electronic Services/Reference Librarian

UC Davis School of Law

400 Mrak Hall Dr.

Davis, CA  95616

Phone: (530) 752-3330

Email: rchsmith@ucdavis.edu

Liz Snodgrass
Counsel

Three Crowns LLP

3000 K Street N.W.,  Suite 101

Washington, DC  20007-5109

Phone: (202) 540-9492

Email: liz.snodgrass@threecrownsllp.com

Huawei Sun
Zhong Lun Law Firm

37 Floor, SK Tower

6A Jianguomenwai Avenue

Chaoyang District

Beijing   

CHINA

Phone: 86-10-5957 2025

Fax: 86-10-6568 1022

Email: sunh@zhonglun.com

Paul Tan
Rajah & Tann Singapore LLP

9 Battery Road

#25-01 Straits Trading Building

SINGAPORE 049910

SINGAPORE

Phone: 65 6232 0719

Email: paul.tan@rajahtann.com

Zena Tesemer
Penn State Law

445 Klaupelani Drive

State College, PA  16801

Phone: 814415719

Email: zxt42@psu.edu

Nicole Thornton
Attorney-Adviser

U.S. Dept. of State

2430 E St. NW, Ste. 203, South Bldg.

Washington, DC  20037-2851

Phone: (202) 776-8356

Fax: (202) 776-8481

Email: thorntonnc@state.gov

Solo Tibe
5/F Joshua Center, 1428 Taft Avenue

Ermita

Manila   

PHILIPPINES

Phone: 09285058384

Email: svt.law2002@gmail.com

Kristy Tillman
Permanent Court of Arbitration

Peace Palace, Carnegieplein 2

2517 KJ THE HAGUE

NETHERLANDS

Phone: 

Email: primeregistry@pca-cpa.org

John Townsend
Hughes Hubbard & Reed, LLP

1775 I Street, NW

Washington, DC  20006

Phone: (202) 721-4600

Fax: (202) 721-4646

Email: john.townsend@hugheshubbard.com

Tania Voon
Melbourne Law School

185 Pelham St

Carlton, Victoria  3053

AUSTRALIA

Phone: 38 3441 119

Email: tania.voon@unimelb.edu.au

Jane Willems
Tsinghua University School of Law

Tsinghua Campus

Beijing   1000084

CHINA

Phone: 86 188 1319 0094

Email: janewillems@yahoo.com

Josephine Williams
4278 5th St.

Riverside, CA  92501

Phone: (831) 383-8908

Email: jsewil2@gmail.com
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David Winn
Vice President and ITA Director

The Center for American & International Law

5201 Democracy Dr.

Plano, TX  75024-3561

Phone: (972) 244-3412

Fax: (972) 244-3401

Mobile Phone: (214) 534-8551

Email: dwinn@cailaw.org

Jarrod Wong
Professor of Law & Co-Director of the Global Center

University of the Pacific, McGeorge School of Law

3200 Fifth Avenue

Sacramento, CA  95817

Phone: (415) 370-8831

Email: jwong@pacific.edu

Ling Yang
Hong Kong International Arbitration Centre

Unit K, 32/F, Pufa Tower, 588 South

Pudong Road

Shanghai   

CHINA

Phone: 852 2525 2381

Email: lyang@hkiac.org

Linghan Yang
George Washington University Law School

2000 H St. NW

Washington, DC  20052

Phone: (202) 994-1010

Fax: (202) 994-8980

Jiannan Zhu
George Washington University Law School

1129 New Hampshire Av. NW

Washington, DC  20052

Phone: (202) 674-9019

Fax: (202) 994-8980

Email: zhujiannan@gwu.edu

Participants Listed  90


